INDEX OF SHEETS

SHEET

1
2
3
4-6
-9
10-13
14
15-30
31-32
33-34
35
36-37
38

39-42
43-44
45-53
54-56
57-59
60-93
94-100
101-102
103

104

105
106
107
108
109

110

11
112
113
114
115-117
118-13%
1294.

DESCRIPTION

COVER SHEET
INDEX OF SHEETS AND STATE STANDARDS
GENERAL NOTES AND COMMITMENTS
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
TYPICAL CROSS SECTIONS
SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES
ALIGNMENT, BENCHMARKS, AND TIES
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC
REMOVAL PLANS
PLAN AND PROFILE
PAVEMENT ELEVATIONS
DRAINAGE AND UTILITY PLAN & PROFILE
PIPE UNDERDRAINS, LIGHTWEIGHT FILL, UNDERCUT AND
DITCH ELEVATION PLAN
RIGHT-OF-WAY PLATS
PAVEMENT MARKING , SIGNING, AND GUARDRAIL PLANS
EROSION CONTROL PLANS
LANDSCAPING PLANS
BRIDGE APPROACH PAVEMENT (SPECIAL
STRUCTURAL PLANS - IL ROUTE 59 OVER DUPAGE RIVER
EXISTING STRUCTURE PLANS
DETAILS
DRIVEWAY DETAILS - DISTANCE BETWEEN R.O.W. AND CURB
OR EDGE GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 15’ (4.5m) (BD-OD
DETAILS FOR STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARD RAIL ADJACENT TO
CURB AND GUTTER STABILIZATION AT TBT TY 1 SPL
DETAIL OF STORM SEWER CONNECTION TO EXISTING SEWER (BD-0T)
PCC PAVEMENT ROUNDOUTS AT CURB AND GUTTER (BD-48)
BENCHING FOR EMBANKMENT WIDENING DETAIL (BD-51)
TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL,TYPE 2 (BM-TBT-2
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION FOR SIDE ROADS, INTERSECTIONS &
DRIVEWAYS (TC-10)
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS
(SNOW PLOW RESISTANT) (TC-11)
DISTRICT ONE TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TC-13
PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SYMBOLS FOR TRAFFIC STAGING (TC-16)
SIGNING FOR FLAGGING OPERATIONS AT WORK ZONE OPENINGS (TC-18)
ARTERIAL ROAD INFORMATION SIGN (TC-22)
SOIL BORING PLAN AND PROFILE

CROSS~SECTIONS
TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL , TyrRg 2 DETAIL

000001-04
001001-01
001006
28000-03
420001-06
420101-03
420111-01
421101-06

442201-01
515001-02
542301-01
542601

542606

601001

601101

602001

602011

602301-01
602401-01
602406-02
602601-01
602701-01
604001-02
©04036-01
604091-0)
606001-03
6060060
606301-03
630001-07
630301-04
631011-03
631026-03
631031-06
635001

635006-02
635011-01
666001

667101

701001-01
701006-01
701011~ 01
701201-07
701301-02
701306-01
701311-02
701326-02
701501-03
702001-06
704001-03
720001

T720006-01
720011

729001

780001-01

STATE STANDARDS

STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS AND PATTERNS

AREAS OF REINFORCEMENT BARS '

DECIMAL OF AN INCH AND OF A FOOT

TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS

PAVEMENT JOINTS

T.2m (247) JOINTED PCC PAVEMENT

PCC PAVEMENT ROUNDOUTS

7.2m (24 CRC PAVEMENT (WITH WIDE FLANGE BEAM

TERMINAL JOINT)

CLASS C AND CLASS D PATCHES

NAME PLATE FOR BRIDGES

PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION
REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE ELBOW

REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE TEE

SUB-SURFACE DRAINS

CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR PIPE DRAINS

CATCH BASIN, TYPE A

CATCH BASIN, TYPE C

INLET-TYPE A

MANHOLE, TYPE A

MANHOLE, TYPE A, 1.8M (6 DIAMETER

PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLAT SLAB TOP

CAST IRON STEPS

FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1

GRATE, TYPE 8

FRAME AND GRATE, TYPE 24

CONCRETE CURB AND COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER
OUTLET FOR CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-15.60 (B-6.24)
PC CONCRETE ISLANDS AND MEDIANS

STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL

SHOULDER WIDENING FOR TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) GUARDRAIL TERMINALS
TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 2 )

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 5 & 5A

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6

DELINEATORS

REFLECTOR AND TERMINAL MARKER PLACEMENT

REFLECTOR MARKER AND MOUNTING DETAILS

RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS

PERMANENT SURVEY MARKERS

OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, 2L 2W, 4.5 m (15°) MIN. AWAY, FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH

OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, 2L 2W, 4.5 m (15) TO 600mm (24) AWAY, FOR SPEEDS » 45 MPH

OFF-ROAD MOVING OPERATIONS, 2L 2W, DAY ONLY, FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH

LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, DAY ONLY ON-ROAD TO 600mm (24’) OFF~ROAD FOR SPEED >= 45MPH

LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, SHORT TIME OPERATIONS

LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, SLOW MOVING OPERATIONS, DAY ONLY FOR SPEEDS >= 45MPH

LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, MOVING OPERATION - DAY ONLY

LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, PAVEMENT WIDENING FOR SPEED >= 45 MPH
URBAN LANE CLOSURE, ‘2L, 2W, UNDIVIDED

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER

SIGN PANEL MOUNTING DETAILS

SIGN PANEL ERECTION DETAILS

METAL POSTS FOR SIGNS, MARKERS AND DELINEATORS

APPLICATION OF TYPE A AND B METAL POSTS (FOR SIGNS AND MARKERS)
TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS

CONTRACT NO. 60C19 | == SEcTIoN COUNTY ST

Few

P TOTAL SHEET
0

338| 114 BY-R-1 WILL 139 | 2
STA. TO STA.
momousw | waes | FAP 338 (IL RTE. 59

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DISTRICT NO. 1 SCHAUMBURG

INDEX OF SHEETS AND
STATE STANDARDS

scae __ NONE DRawn BY _BSB
DaTE _AUGUST 17, 2007 checkep By _CES




