019	FAP RTE,	SECTION	ECTION COUNTY		(TOTAL SNEETS		SHEET	
	338	114 BY-R-1 WILL			139		2	_	
	STA.	STA. TO STA.							
	FED. RO	MAD DEST. NO.	DULDMOES	FAP	338	(IL	RTE	. 59)	

INDEX OF SHEETS

SHEET	DESCRIPTION
1	COVER SHEET
2	INDEX OF SHEETS AND STATE STANDARDS
3	GENERAL NOTES AND COMMITMENTS
4-6	SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
7-9	TYPICAL CROSS SECTIONS
10-13	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES
14	ALIGNMENT, BENCHMARKS, AND TIES
15-30	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC
31-32	REMOVAL PLANS
33-34	PLAN AND PROFILE
35	PAVEMENT ELEVATIONS
36-37	DRAINAGE AND UTILITY PLAN & PROFILE
38	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, LIGHTWEIGHT FILL, UNDERCUT AND
	DITCH ELEVATION PLAN
39-42	RIGHT-OF-WAY PLATS
43-44	PAVEMENT MARKING , SIGNING, AND GUARDRAIL PLANS
45-53	EROSION CONTROL PLANS
54-56	LANDSCAPING PLANS
57-59	BRIDGE APPROACH PAVEMENT (SPECIAL)
60-93	STRUCTURAL PLANS - IL ROUTE 59 OVER DUPAGE RIVER
94-100	EXISTING STRUCTURE PLANS
101-102	DETAILS
103	DRIVEWAY DETAILS - DISTANCE BETWEEN R.O.W. AND CURB
	OR EDGE GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 15' (4.5m) (BD-01)
104	DETAILS FOR STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARD RAIL ADJACENT TO
	CURB AND GUTTER STABILIZATION AT TBT TY 1 SPL.
105	DETAIL OF STORM SEWER CONNECTION TO EXISTING SEWER (BD-07)
106	PCC PAVEMENT ROUNDOUTS AT CURB AND GUTTER (BD-48)
107	BENCHING FOR EMBANKMENT WIDENING DETAIL (BD-51)
108	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 2 (BM-TBT-2)
109	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION FOR SIDE ROADS, INTERSECTIONS &
	DRIVEWAYS (TC-10)
110	TYPICAL APPLICATIONS RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS
	(SNOW PLOW RESISTANT) (TC-11)
111	DISTRICT ONE TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TC-13)
112	PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SYMBOLS FOR TRAFFIC STAGING (TC-16)
113	SIGNING FOR FLAGGING OPERATIONS AT WORK ZONE OPENINGS (TC-18)
114	ARTERIAL ROAD INFORMATION SIGN (TC-22)
115-117	SOIL BORING PLAN AND PROFILE
118-139	CROSS-SECTIONS
139A.	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 2 DETAIL

STATE STANDARDS

000001-04	STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS AND PATTERNS
001001-01	AREAS OF REINFORCEMENT BARS
001006	DECIMAL OF AN INCH AND OF A FOOT
280001-03	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS
420001-06	PAVEMENT JOINTS
420101-03	7.2m (24') JOINTED PCC PAVEMENT
420111-01	PCC PAVEMENT ROUNDOUTS
421101-06	7.2m (24') CRC PAVEMENT (WITH WIDE FLANGE BEAM. TERMINAL JOINT)
442201-01	CLASS C AND CLASS D PATCHES
515001-02	NAME PLATE FOR BRIDGES
542301-01	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION
542601	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE ELBOW
542606	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE TEE
601001	SUB-SURFACE DRAINS
601101	CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR PIPE DRAINS
602001	CATCH BASIN, TYPE A
602011	CATCH BASIN, TYPE C
602301-01	INLET-TYPE A
602401-01	MANHOLE, TYPE A
602406-02	MANHOLE, TYPE A, 1.8M (6') DIAMETER
602601-01	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLAT SLAB TOP
602701-01	CAST IRON STEPS
604001-02	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1
604036-01	GRATE, TYPE 8
604091-01	FRAME AND GRATE, TYPE 24
606001-03	CONCRETE CURB AND COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER
606006-01	OUTLET FOR CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-15.60 (B-6.24)
606301-03	PC CONCRETE ISLANDS AND MEDIANS
630001-07	STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL
630301-04	SHOULDER WIDENING FOR TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) GUARDRAIL TERMINALS
631011-03	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 2
631026-03	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 5 & 5A
631031-06	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6
635001	DELINEATORS
635006-02	REFLECTOR AND TERMINAL MARKER PLACEMENT
635011-01	REFLECTOR MARKER AND MOUNTING DETAILS
666001	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS
667101	PERMANENT SURVEY MARKERS
701001 -01	OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, 2L 2W, 4.5 m (15') MIN. AWAY, FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH
701006-01	OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, 2L 2W, 4.5 m (15') TO 600mm (24") AWAY, FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH
701011 -01	OFF-ROAD MOVING OPERATIONS, 2L 2W, DAY ONLY, FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH
701201-02	LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, DAY ONLY ON-ROAD TO 600mm (24") OFF-ROAD FOR SPEED >= 45MPH
701301-02	LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, SHORT TIME OPERATIONS
701306 -0 1	LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, SLOW MOVING OPERATIONS, DAY ONLY FOR SPEEDS >= 45MPH
701311-02	LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, MOVING OPERATION - DAY ONLY
701326-02	LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, PAVEMENT WIDENING FOR SPEED >= 45 MPH
701501-03	URBAN LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, UNDIVIDED
702001-06	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
704001-03	
720001	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER SIGN PANEL MOUNTING DETAILS
720001	SIGN PANEL ERECTION DETAILS
720001	METAL POSTS FOR SIGNS, MARKERS AND DELINEATORS
729001	APPLICATION OF TYPE A AND B METAL POSTS (FOR SIGNS AND MARKERS)
780001-01	TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS
.50001 01	TO A SOURCE THE EMPORATION

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT NO. 1 SCHAUMBURG

INDEX OF SHEETS AND STATE STANDARDS

SCALE NONE
DATE AUGUST 17, 2007

DRAWN BY BSB
CHECKED BY CES